ST. DOMINIC SCHOOL AFTER SCHOOL CARE PROGRAM REGISTRATION

Full Name of Child				Age
Child's Preferred Name		Birth Date		Present Grade
Child's Address	Phone			
Mother's Name				
Mother's Employer				
Work Phone				
Father's Name				
Father's Employer				
Work Phone				
EMERGENCY CONTACTS:				
Name	Relationship			
Address				
Work Phone	Home Phone_		_ Cell Pho	ne
Name		Relationship		
Address				
Work Phone	Home Phone_		_ Cell Pho	ne

Circle Days Attending M T W TH F

A \$10.00 non-refundable yearly registration fee must accompany this registration form. (Per Family)

Make checks payable to: St. Dominic After School Program

Please return registration form to: Kathy Smith, % St. Dominic School 371 Pedrettti Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45238

Questions? Please contact Mrs. Kathy Smith, Director at (513) 518-9128 or email at ksmith@st.dominicdelhi.org The St. Dominic After School Care Program is a program designed for parents who work or otherwise will not be home when their younger children arrive home after school lets out. We provide quality care at an affordable price. This program is operated under the auspices of St. Dominic School and is limited to the students currently enrolled in grades preschool through 8th at St. Dominic School.

The Program is operated by a director and assistants and is typically held in the cafeteria. Students are supervised at all times and staff is certified in First Aid and CPR.

Students who participate in this parent paid program utilize the time to complete homework, with adult help as needed, play outdoors in the play area or on the school playground, weather permitting, and have time to socialize with the other children in the program.



Program Times

- Daily from 2:50-6:00pm
- The program is closed on days the school is closed such as holidays or snow days.

Sample Schedule

2:50-3:45	Snack (parent provided)
3:45-4:30	Homework Time
4:30-5:30	Play Time (Outdoor Weather
	Permitting)
5:30-6:00	Clean up



Behavior Expectations

Students are expected to abide by all school rules while in the program. An emphasis is placed on

Be Safe Be Responsible Be Followers of Christ

Payment

The After School Care Program is a parent paid program. The success and future of the program is contingent on having enough students enrolled in the program each year.

Parents will receive a calendar for each upcoming month. The parent will select the days on which the student will participate in the program. Payment for the upcoming month and usage calendar is due by the third Friday of the current month. (Ex. payment on 3rd Friday of Sept. to use the program during the month of Oct.)

Rates:

	Daily	Weekly
Cost for First Child	\$9.00	\$45.00
Each Add. Child	\$8.00	\$40.00

Emergency Care \$15.00 — *Emergency Care is available for use of the program on a day that was not already identified on the usage calendar.

A non-refundable, yearly registration fee of \$10.00 per family is necessary to cover the cost of materials and utilization of the facilities. This is payable at the time of registration.



Staff

All After School Care Staff are background checked and SafeParish Child Protection Program compliant. The staff is managed by the After School Care Director and includes teachers, aides, and high school students. The Director reports directly to the school Principal.



Incentives

The After School Care students love to participate in our Star Behavior Program. Positive behavior choices are rewarded stars which can then be traded in at the St. Dominic Candy Shop on the last day of the month. Students enjoy their special treat along with a movie as a way to celebrate a month of good behavior choices. Do you have questions or are you interested in joining the St. Dominic After School Care Program? Please call St. Dominic School (513) 251-1276

After School





The Ohio Afterschool Child Enrichment (ACE) Educational Savings Account program provides funds to a student's parent or guardian to use on various enrichment and educational activities. The program is being offered through a contract between Merit International, Inc. and the Ohio Department of Education.

Here's how it works for parents, guardians, students and service providers.



Submit Income Verification

Follow along the Applicant User Manual for a step-by-step walkthrough on income verification. This involves creating an OH/ID account, setting up an Ohio Department of Education profile, requesting access to the Income Verification application and how to apply for the ACE Savings Account.

Sign Up with Merit

After Income Verification is complete (this entire process may take up to two weeks), qualifying parents and guardians will receive an email from Merit notifying them to sign up to receive access to their account funds. The email also will include a link to the Education Marketplace.



Step 2

Spend ACE Funds with Qualified Education Service Providers Parents and guardians will be able to access the Education Marketplace to find providers in their areas after income verification has been established and sign-up with Merit on ACEOhio.org is complete.

Scan here with your mobile device to learn more!



